

C.A.No. 5319 OF 2003  
ITEM No.3

Court No.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5319/2003

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.S. GARG & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Raju ramachandaran, ASG  
Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.Ganesh, Adv.  
Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner request for time to take necessary steps. Let steps for service upon the unserved respondents be taken within four weeks'.

List this appeal after four weeks'.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Asstt.Registrar